SELECTION PROCESS FOR POSTDOCTORAL POSITION 

We are make public, to all interested parties, the opening of registration for the selection 

of candidates for 1 postdoctoral position (CNPq), with monthly amount of R $ 4,100.00 

(four thousand and one hundred reais) and lasting up to 36 months integrated to Science 

Without Borders Program. 

The primary focus of the postdoc’s project will be on parameters relating to circadian 

rhythms and sleep. The individual will be responsible for completing the data collection